11-21-2002

Form PTO-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce
REC	(2006年) (2006年) (2016年) (11年) (2016年) (11年) (2016年)
Docket No. PATENTS 102283931 To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kwan S. Kim	
Paul Hightower 0- UV- 0C	Name: The Electric Cycle Company
Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes XX No	Internal Address
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 10866 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 970
, v	
X_AssignmentMerger	City: Los Angeles State California ZIP 90024
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?Yes _XX_ No
Other	
Execution Date: August 14, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/160,293	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes XXX No	
5. Name and address party to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name	
McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	
Internal Address: 34th Floor	
Street Address 2049 Century Park East	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Enclosed
City: Los Angeles State CA ZIP 90067	Effciosed
	X Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged
DA/2002 DBYRNE 00000013 501946 29160293	to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number:
	501046
1 FC:58 40.00 CH	501946
DONOTUS	(Anach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	
Craig A. Gelfound Craio	a. Xlexand 8-15-02
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

LA: 3217 v01 04/05/2002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kwan S. Kim and Paul Hightower, the undersigned inventors (ASSIGNORS), residing at Marina Del Rey, California and Granada Hills, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Design Patent entitled DESIGN FOR A MOTOR DRIVEN CYCLE, filed May 8, 2002 Application No. 29/160,293.

AND WHEREAS The Electric Cycle Company, a California corporation, having a place of business at 10866 Wilshire Blvd,. Suite 970, Los Angeles, California, 90024 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, reissues, and reexams thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, and agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts know to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue and reexam applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand this 14 day of ANGUST, 2002.

Kwan S. Kim

LAS99 1237892-1.064825.0011

No. 064825-01

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF Los Angeles

On Available 14 2002 before: Michaele Le Cole + 72h a from personally appeared Kwas S. Kim, personally known to me or M proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the personal whose namely whose namely subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he showbey execute the same it his heartheir authorized capacity (ies), and that by his heartheir signature (1) on the instrument, the personal or th entity upon helialf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MARLIE RECOLD JOHN FOR

(SEAL)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand this 14 day of Carpea

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF Los Angeles

On 8/14/02, 2002 before Michelle LaColst. Toth for somally appeared Paul Hightower Department known to me on Topoved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person of whose mame (1) intermed subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hashesthey executed the same in highest that authorized capacity(hs), and that by his har/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), of behalf of which the person (6) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

Machelle DeColot Johnson Notary Public

(SEAL)

LAS99 1237892-1.064825-0011

-2-LAS99 1237892-1.064825-0011

> **PATENT** REEL: 013255 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 08/20/2002